ITEM
CITY OF LA VISTA

MAYOR AND CiTy COUNCIL REPORT
JANUARY 2, 2019 AGENDA

Subject: Type: Submitted By:

CHANGE ORDER NoO. 4
PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT REDEV. PROJECT 4 RESOLUTION

CiTY CENTRE INFRASTRUCTURE- ORDINANCE JOHN KOTTMANN
PAVEMENT & SEWERS RECEIVE/FILE CITY ENGINEER
SYNOPSIS

A resolution has been prepared to approve a change order to the contract with Graham Construction, Inc. of
Omaha, NE to provide for additions of work to the contract. These include decorative street sign posts and
construction access road materials. The contract price increases from $4,495,410.48 to $4,534,611.91.

FISCAL IMPACT

The FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding for this project.

RECOMMENDATION

Approval

BACKGROUND

The initial contract was awarded to Graham Construction on November 21, 2017 in the amount of
$4,298,611.80. Change Orders to date have changed the contract amount to $4,495,410.48. Additional work
has become necessary that was not part of the initial construction documents. Primary items include the
addition of decorative street sign posts and provision of surfacing materials for construction access roads to be
used by multiple contractors on the project. The change order also addresses liquidated damages for late
completion of Phases 1 and 2 of the work beyond November 9, 2018. Change Order No. 4 results in an increase
of $39,201.43.

K:\APPS\City HaINCNCLRPT (Blue Letters)\19file\19 PW 84th Redev-Pub Impr-Infra Pavt Sewers-Change Order 4 01.02.19.Doc




RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LA VISTA,
NEBRASKA AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 4 TO THE CONTRACT WITH GRAHAM
CONSTRUCTION, INC., OMAHA, NEBRASKA, TO PROVIDE FOR ADDITIONS OF WORK,
FOR AN ADDITIONAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $39,201.43.

WHEREAS, the City has determined it is necessary to make additions of the work; and

WHEREAS, the FY19/20 Biennial Budget provides funding for this project. The contract price
increases from $4,495,410.48 to $4,534,611.91.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City of La Vista,
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to execute the necessary documents for
Change Order No. 4 to the contract with Graham Construction, Inc., Omaha
Nebraska, to provide for additions of work, for an additional amount not to
exceed $39,201.43.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 2019.

CITY OF LA VISTA

Douglas Kindig, Mayor
ATTEST:

Pamela A. Buethe, CMC
City Clerk

K:\APPS\City Hall\19 FINAL RESOLUTIONS\19. 84th Redev-Pub
Impr-Infra Pavt Sewers - Change Order No 4 01.02.19.Doc















	19 PW 84th Redev-Pub Impr-Infra Pavt  Sewers-Change Order 4 01.02.19
	19.   84th Redev-Pub Impr-Infra Pavt Sewers - Change Order No 4 01.02.19
	Change Order No. 4 City Centre-Graham Const-For Appr-Short Version-20181221

